

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.3-4 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14737/2004

MADHU TRADING AGENCY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAP STEEL LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14738 of 2004
(Appln. for substituted service) (With office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing application for substituted service is condoned.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master