

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14737  
& 14738/2004

MADHU TRADING AGENCY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAP STEEL LTD. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite repeated opportunities given in last eleven months, the petitioners have failed to effect service of notice upon the respondent. On 05.07.2010, the Chamber Judge had passed the following order:

"Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit with proof of publication in respect of sole respondent, subject to depositing the costs of Rs.2000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund."

The office report shows that the above-mentioned order has also not been complied with. It is evident that the petitioners are not interested in prosecuting the special leave petitions, which are hereby dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master